NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

35

20. Related party transactions

Blackheath Halls had transactions with the following related parties during the year. The charity

trustees had an interest in, or influence over these entities.

Restated

Related Party 2024 2023 2024 2023

£ £ £ £

Hearn Foundation Peter Hearn Trustee 210,830 305,733 -   -

Dame Joan Ruddock 3,427   -   -   -

Lewisham Music Dame Joan Trustee/ 22,012   -   -   -

Ruddock Chair

Ailish Tynan (100)   -   -   -

Anthony Bowne 250   -   -   -

Francesca Robinson 5,000   -   -   -

Trustee/

Director

Nature of

Relationship

 (Expenditure)/

Income

Debtor/(Creditor)

Balance

21. Prior Period Adjustments

VAT reclaimed on fixed assets had previously been credited to operational expenditure instead of

against the relevant fixed assets. Thus, a prior period adjustment was made in the financial statements

to correct this.

As reported Restated

Charity Adjustment Charity

2023 2023

£ £ £

6,785,149 (52,181) 6,732,968

As reported Restated

Group Adjustment Group

2023 2023

£ £ £

6,817,590 (52,181) 6,765,409

Tangible Assets

Tangible Assets

In note 3, certain types of income have been reclassified from Box Office Income to Other Income.

As reported Adjustment Restated

2023 2023

£ £ £

289,278 (17,590) 271,688

Other Income 857 17,590 18,447

Box Office Income

In note 20, income received from the Hearn Foundation has been restated to include an amount that

had been accrued at year end but not yet received.

Docusign Envelope ID: 4386A99A-F161-4A51-89DF-1DD0E16FE7A8

THE BLACKHEATH HALLS
For the year ended 31 July 2024

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

36

As reported Adjustment Restated

2023 2023

£ £ £

225,078 80,655 305,733   Hearn Foundation Income

22. Ultimate controlling party

The Charity is a wholly owned subsidiary of Trinity Laban Conservatoire of Music and Dance, a

company registered in England and Wales and a registered charity. Trinity Laban’s charitable purposes

as set out in its Memorandum of Association are to advance the art and science of music, dance and

associated art forms generally for the public benefit and to improve the professional and technical

education of music, dance and other students. The Board of Trinity Laban Conservatoire of Music and

Dance has the power to appoint and remove the majority of Trustees from the board of the Blackheath